

# Thunder Contracting Inc.

DF15006.2078212  
 DF15006.2078221  
 DF15006.2078227

123

Robeson

## North Carolina Department of Transportation

### CONTRACT BID FORM Site 212 Centerville Ch. Rd.

Work Order Number: DF15006.2078212

Route: SR 2239

County: Robeson

Location: 34.5514 -79.095, 0.1 miles W of SR 2426

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: MAY 31, 2018

Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

ROAD: SR 2239			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
30		230	Borrow	75	CY	\$60.00	\$4,500.00
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill (Include Geotextile)	450	TON	\$50.00	\$22,500.00
50		SP	Existing Structure Removal	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	100	TON	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
70		610	ACIC, Type I19.0B, 4" Depth (Include Liquid)	35	TON	\$250.00	\$8,750.00
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5A, 2" Depth (Include Liquid)	80	TON	\$250.00	\$20,000.00
90		SP	Contractor Furnished/ Installed (1) 2 @ 48" CMP With Inlet Headwall- 48LF	1	LS	\$63,801.00	\$63,801.00
100		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
110		1664	Sodding	150	SY	\$150.00	\$22,500.00
120		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	250	LF	\$5.00	\$1,250.00
130		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (Include Geotextile)	100	TON	\$80.00	\$8,000.00
140		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	250	SY	\$6.00	\$1,500.00
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	\$15.00	\$750.00
170		1660	Seeding and Mulching	267	SY	\$20.00	\$5,340.00
180		SP	Waterline Relocation	150	LF	\$400.00	\$60,000.00
190		SP	Valves	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
200		SP	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	112	SF	\$10.00	\$1,120.00
210		SP	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	57	SF	\$10.00	\$570.00
220		SP	Barricades (Type III)	64	LF	\$20.00	\$1,280.00

**TOTAL BID FOR DF15006.2078212:**
\$ 279,461.00

# Thunder Contracting

DF15006.2078212  
 DF15006.2078221  
 DF15006.2078227

## North Carolina Department of Transportation

### CONTRACT BID FORM

Site 221 Mitchell Rd.

Work Order Number: DF15006.2078221

Route: SR 2466

County: Robeson

Location: 34.519641 -79.219302, 1.2 MILES NW OF SR 2455

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: MAY 31, 2018

Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

ROAD: SR 2466			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 10,600.00
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
30		230	Borrow	75	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,500.00
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill (Include Geotextile)	450	TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 22,500.00
50		SP	Existing Structure Removal	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	100	TON	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00
70		610	ACIC, Type II9.0B, 4" Depth (Include Liquid)	35	TON	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,750.00
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5A, 2" Depth (Include Liquid)	80	TON	\$ 250.00	\$ 20,000.00
90		SP	Contractor Furnished/ Installed (1) 42" CMP With Inlet Headwall- 44LF	1	LS	\$ 42,350.00	\$ 42,350.00
100		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
110		1664	Sodding	150	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,500.00
120		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	250	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00
130		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (Include Geotextile)	100	TON	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00
140		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	250	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,500.00
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00
170		1660	Seeding and Mulching	267	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,340.00
180		SP	Waterline Relocation	150	LF	\$ 400.00	\$ 60,000.00
190		SP	Valves	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
200		SP	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	112	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,120.00
210		SP	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	57	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 570.00
220		SP	Barricades (Type III)	64	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,280.00

<b>TOTAL BID FOR DF15006.2078221:</b> <span style="float: right; font-size: 1.2em;">\$ 268,010.00</span>
--

## North Carolina Department of Transportation

### CONTRACT BID FORM

Site 227 Kenny Biggs Rd.

Work Order Number: DF15006.2078227

Route: SR 2413

County: Robeson

Location: 34.606 -79.05 0.3 MILES W OF SR 2501

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: MAY 31, 2018

Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

ROAD: SR 2413			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
30		230	Borrow	75	CY	\$60.00	\$4,500.00
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill (Include Geotextile)	450	TON	\$50.00	\$22,500.00
50		SP	Existing Structure Removal	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	100	TON	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
70		610	ACIC, Type I19.0B, 4" Depth (Include Liquid)	35	TON	\$250.00	\$8,750.00
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5A, 2" Depth (Include Liquid)	80	TON	\$250.00	\$20,000.00
90		SP	Contractor Furnished/ Installed (1) 42" CMP With Inlet Headwall- 44LF	1	LS	\$54,300.00	\$54,300.00
100		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
110		1664	Sodding	150	SY	\$150.00	\$22,500.00
120		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	250	LF	\$5.00	\$1,250.00
130		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (Include Geotextile)	100	TON	\$80.00	\$8,000.00
140		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	250	SY	\$6.00	\$1,500.00
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	\$15.00	\$750.00
170		1660	Seeding and Mulching	267	SY	\$20.00	\$5,340.00
180		SP	Waterline Relocation	150	LF	\$400.00	\$60,000.00
190		SP	Valves	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
200		SP	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	112	SF	\$10.00	\$1,120.00
210		SP	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	57	SF	\$10.00	\$570.00
220		SP	Barricades (Type III)	64	LF	\$20.00	\$1,280.00

**TOTAL BID FOR DF15006.2078227:**

**\$ 269,960.00**

# North Carolina Department of Transportation

## CONTRACT BID FORM Site 212 Centerville Ch. Rd.

Work Order Number: DF15006.2078212

Route: SR 2239

County: Robeson

Location: 34.5514 -79.095, 0.1 miles W of SR 2426

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: MAY 31, 2018

Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

ROAD: SR 2239			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	5,500 <sup>00</sup>	5,500 <sup>00</sup>
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	7,000 <sup>00</sup>	7,000 <sup>00</sup>
30		230	Borrow	75	CY	20 <sup>00</sup>	1,500 <sup>00</sup>
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill (Include Geotextile)	450	TON	33 <sup>00</sup>	14,850 <sup>00</sup>
50		SP	Existing Structure Removal	1	LS	1,500 <sup>00</sup>	1,500 <sup>00</sup>
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	100	TON	32 <sup>00</sup>	3,200 <sup>00</sup>
70		610	ACIC, Type I19.0B, 4" Depth (Include Liquid)	35	TON	210 <sup>00</sup>	7,350 <sup>00</sup>
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5A, 2" Depth (Include Liquid)	80	TON	175 <sup>00</sup>	14,000 <sup>00</sup>
90		SP	Contractor Furnished/ Installed (1) 2 @ 48" CMP With Inlet Headwall- 48LF	1	LS	103,700 <sup>00</sup>	103,700 <sup>00</sup>
100		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	1,500 <sup>00</sup>	1,500 <sup>00</sup>
110		1664	Sodding	150	SY	15 <sup>00</sup>	2,250 <sup>00</sup>
120		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	250	LF	5 <sup>00</sup>	1,250 <sup>00</sup>
130		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (Include Geotextile)	100	TON	50 <sup>00</sup>	5,000 <sup>00</sup>
140		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	250	SY	8 <sup>00</sup>	2,000 <sup>00</sup>
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	10 <sup>00</sup>	500 <sup>00</sup>
170		1660	Seeding and Mulching	267	SY	6 <sup>00</sup>	1,602 <sup>00</sup>
180		SP	Waterline Relocation	150	LF	42 <sup>00</sup>	6,300 <sup>00</sup>
190		SP	Valves	2	EA	800 <sup>00</sup>	1,600 <sup>00</sup>
200		SP	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	112	SF	16 <sup>00</sup>	1,792 <sup>00</sup>
210		SP	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	57	SF	16 <sup>00</sup>	912 <sup>00</sup>
220		SP	Barricades (Type III)	64	LF	16 <sup>00</sup>	1,024 <sup>00</sup>

**TOTAL BID FOR DF15006.2078212:**

**184,330<sup>00</sup>**

**North Carolina Department of Transportation**

**CONTRACT BID FORM**

Site 221 Mitchell Rd.

Work Order Number: DF15006.2078221

Route: SR 2466

County: Robeson

Location: 34.519641 -79.219302, 1.2 MILES NW OF SR 2455

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: MAY 31, 2018

Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

ROAD: SR 2466			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	5,500 <sup>00</sup>	5,500 <sup>00</sup>
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	6,000 <sup>00</sup>	6,000 <sup>00</sup>
30		230	Borrow	75	CY	20 <sup>00</sup>	1,500 <sup>00</sup>
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill (Include Geotextile)	450	TON	33 <sup>00</sup>	14,850 <sup>00</sup>
50		SP	Existing Structure Removal	1	LS	1,000 <sup>00</sup>	1,000 <sup>00</sup>
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	100	TON	32 <sup>00</sup>	3,200 <sup>00</sup>
70		610	ACIC, Type I19.0B, 4" Depth (Include Liquid)	35	TON	210 <sup>00</sup>	7,350 <sup>00</sup>
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5A , 2" Depth (Include Liquid)	80	TON	175 <sup>00</sup>	14,000 <sup>00</sup>
90		SP	Contractor Furnished/ Installed (1) 42" CMP With Inlet Headwall- 44LF	1	LS	98,600 <sup>00</sup>	98,600 <sup>00</sup>
100		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	500 <sup>00</sup>	500 <sup>00</sup>
110		1664	Sodding	150	SY	15 <sup>00</sup>	2,250 <sup>00</sup>
120		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	250	LF	5 <sup>00</sup>	1,250 <sup>00</sup>
130		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (Include Geotextile )	100	TON	50 <sup>00</sup>	5,000 <sup>00</sup>
140		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	250	SY	8 <sup>00</sup>	2,000 <sup>00</sup>
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	10 <sup>00</sup>	500 <sup>00</sup>
170		1660	Seeding and Mulching	267	SY	6 <sup>00</sup>	1,602 <sup>00</sup>
180		SP	Waterline Relocation	150	LF	28 <sup>00</sup>	4,200 <sup>00</sup>
190		SP	Valves	2	EA	780 <sup>00</sup>	1,560 <sup>00</sup>
200		SP	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	112	SF	16 <sup>00</sup>	1,792 <sup>00</sup>
210		SP	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	57	SF	16 <sup>00</sup>	912 <sup>00</sup>
220		SP	Barricades (Type III)	64	LF	16 <sup>00</sup>	1,024 <sup>00</sup>

**TOTAL BID FOR DF15006.2078221:**

**174,590<sup>00</sup>**

# Columbus Utilities

DF15006.2078212  
 DF15006.2078221  
 DF15006.2078227

125

Robeson

## North Carolina Department of Transportation

### CONTRACT BID FORM

Site 227 Kenny Biggs Rd.

Work Order Number: DF15006.2078227

Route: SR 2413

County: Robeson

Location: 34.606 -79.05 0.3 MILES W OF SR 2501

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: MAY 31, 2018

Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

ROAD: SR 2413			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	5,500 <sup>00</sup>	5,500 <sup>00</sup>
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	6,000 <sup>00</sup>	6,000 <sup>00</sup>
30		230	Borrow	75	CY	20 <sup>00</sup>	1,500 <sup>00</sup>
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill (Include Geotextile)	450	TON	33 <sup>00</sup>	14,850 <sup>00</sup>
50		SP	Existing Structure Removal	1	LS	1,000 <sup>00</sup>	1,000 <sup>00</sup>
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	100	TON	32 <sup>00</sup>	3,200 <sup>00</sup>
70		610	ACIC, Type I19.0B, 4" Depth (Include Liquid)	35	TON	210 <sup>00</sup>	7,350 <sup>00</sup>
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5A, 2" Depth (Include Liquid)	80	TON	175 <sup>00</sup>	14,000 <sup>00</sup>
90		SP	Contractor Furnished/ Installed (1) 42" CMP With Inlet Headwall- 44LF	1	LS	96,150 <sup>00</sup>	96,150 <sup>00</sup>
100		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	3,500 <sup>00</sup>	3,500 <sup>00</sup>
110		1664	Sodding	150	SY	15 <sup>00</sup>	2,250 <sup>00</sup>
120		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	250	LF	5 <sup>00</sup>	1,250 <sup>00</sup>
130		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (Include Geotextile)	100	TON	50 <sup>00</sup>	5,000 <sup>00</sup>
140		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	250	SY	8 <sup>00</sup>	2,000 <sup>00</sup>
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	10 <sup>00</sup>	500 <sup>00</sup>
170		1660	Seeding and Mulching	267	SY	6 <sup>00</sup>	1,602 <sup>00</sup>
180		SP	Waterline Relocation	150	LF	88 <sup>00</sup>	13,200 <sup>00</sup>
190		SP	Valves	2	EA	2,000 <sup>00</sup>	4,000 <sup>00</sup>
200		SP	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	112	SF	16 <sup>00</sup>	1,792 <sup>00</sup>
210		SP	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	57	SF	16 <sup>00</sup>	912 <sup>00</sup>
220		SP	Barricades (Type III)	64	LF	16 <sup>00</sup>	1,024 <sup>00</sup>

**TOTAL BID FOR DF15006.2078227:**

**186,580<sup>00</sup>**

# North State Environmental

DF15006.2078212  
 DF15006.2078221  
 DF15006.2078227

123

Robeson

## North Carolina Department of Transportation

### CONTRACT BID FORM Site 212 Centerville Ch. Rd.

Work Order Number: DF15006.2078212

Route: SR 2239

County: Robeson

Location: 34.5514 -79.095, 0.1 miles W of SR 2426

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: MAY 31, 2018

Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

ROAD: SR 2239			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00
30		230	Borrow	75	CY	10.00	750.00
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill (Include Geotextile)	450	TON	40.00	18,000.00
50		SP	Existing Structure Removal	1	LS	7,500.00	7,500.00
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	100	TON	25.00	2,500.00
70		610	ACIC, Type I19.0B, 4" Depth (Include Liquid)	35	TON	315.00	11,025.00
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5A, 2" Depth (Include Liquid)	80	TON	210.00	16,800.00
90		SP	Contractor Furnished/ Installed (1) 2 @ 48" CMP With Inlet Headwall- 48LF	1	LS	90,000.00	90,000.00
100		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00
110		1664	Sodding	150	SY	8.20	1,230.00
120		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	250	LF	3.00	750.00
130		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (Include Geotextile)	100	TON	35.00	3,500.00
140		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	250	SY	2.75	687.50
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	8.00	400.00
170		1660	Seeding and Mulching	267	SY	1.80	480.60
180		SP	Waterline Relocation	150	LF	150.00	22,500.00
190		SP	Valves	2	EA	1,500.00	3,000.00
200		SP	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	112	SF	12.00	1,344.00
210		SP	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	57	SF	9.00	513.00
220		SP	Barricades (Type III)	64	LF	30.00	1,920.00

**TOTAL BID FOR DF15006.2078212: \$ 227,900.10**

## North Carolina Department of Transportation

### CONTRACT BID FORM

Site 221 Mitchell Rd.

Work Order Number: DF15006.2078221

Route: SR 2466

County: Robeson

Location: 34.519641 -79.219302, 1.2 MILES NW OF SR 2455

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: MAY 31, 2018

Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

ROAD: SR 2466				COUNTY: Robeson			
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00
30		230	Borrow	75	CY	10.00	750.00
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill (Include Geotextile)	450	TON	65.00	29,250.00
50		SP	Existing Structure Removal	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	100	TON	25.00	2,500.00
70		610	ACIC, Type I19.0B, 4" Depth (Include Liquid)	35	TON	315.00	11,025.00
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5A, 2" Depth (Include Liquid)	80	TON	210.00	16,800.00
90		SP	Contractor Furnished/ Installed (1) 42" CMP With Inlet Headwall- 44LF	1	LS	85,000.00	85,000.00
100		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00
110		1664	Sodding	150	SY	8.20	1,230.00
120		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	250	LF	3.00	750.00
130		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (Include Geotextile)	100	TON	35.00	3,500.00
140		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	250	SY	2.75	687.50
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	8.00	400.00
170		1660	Seeding and Mulching	267	SY	1.80	480.60
180		SP	Waterline Relocation	150	LF	150.00	22,500.00
190		SP	Valves	2	EA	1,500.00	3,000.00
200		SP	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	112	SF	12.00	1,344.00
210		SP	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	57	SF	9.00	513.00
220		SP	Barricades (Type III)	64	LF	30.00	1,920.00

**TOTAL BID FOR DF15006.2078221: 231,650.10**



## North Carolina Department of Transportation

### CONTRACT BID FORM

Site 227 Kenny Biggs Rd.

Work Order Number: DF15006.2078227

Route: SR 2413

County: Robeson

Location: 34.606 -79.05 0.3 MILES W OF SR 2501

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: MAY 31, 2018

Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

ROAD: SR 2413			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00
30		230	Borrow	75	CY	10.00	750.00
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill (Include Geotextile)	450	TON	40.00	18,000.00
50		SP	Existing Structure Removal	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	100	TON	25.00	2,500.00
70		610	ACIC, Type I19.0B, 4" Depth (Include Liquid)	35	TON	315.00	11,025.00
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5A , 2" Depth (Include Liquid)	80	TON	210.00	16,800.00
90		SP	Contractor Furnished/ Installed (1) 42" CMP With Inlet Headwall- 44LF	1	LS	75,000.00	75,000.00
100		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00
110		1664	Sodding	150	SY	8.20	1,230.00
120		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	250	LF	3.00	750.00
130		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (Include Geotextile )	100	TON	35.00	3,500.00
140		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	250	SY	2.75	687.50
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	8.00	400.00
170		1660	Seeding and Mulching	267	SY	1.80	480.60
180		SP	Waterline Relocation	150	LF	150.00	22,500.00
190		SP	Valves	2	EA	1,500.00	3,000.00
200		SP	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	112	SF	12.00	1,344.00
210		SP	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	57	SF	9.00	513.00
220		SP	Barricades (Type III)	64	LF	30.00	1,920.00

**TOTAL BID FOR DF15006.2078227: 210,400.10**

Tara Group

DF15006.2078212  
 DF15006.2078221  
 DF15006.2078227

123

Robeson

# North Carolina Department of Transportation

## CONTRACT BID FORM Site 212 Centerville Ch. Rd.

Work Order Number: DF15006.2078212

Route: SR 2239

County: Robeson

Location: 34.5514 -79.095, 0.1 miles W of SR 2426

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: MAY 31, 2018

Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

ROAD: SR 2239			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	25000 <sup>00</sup>	25000 <sup>00</sup>
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	40000 <sup>00</sup>	40000 <sup>00</sup>
30		230	Borrow	75	CY	1 <sup>00</sup>	75 <sup>00</sup>
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill (Include Geotextile)	450	TON	30 <sup>00</sup>	13500 <sup>00</sup>
50		SP	Existing Structure Removal	1	LS	10000 <sup>00</sup>	10000 <sup>00</sup>
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	100	TON	32 <sup>00</sup>	3200 <sup>00</sup>
70		610	ACIC, Type I19.0B, 4" Depth (Include Liquid)	35	TON	340 <sup>00</sup>	11900 <sup>00</sup>
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5A, 2" Depth (Include Liquid)	80	TON	275 <sup>00</sup>	22000 <sup>00</sup>
90		SP	Contractor Furnished/ Installed (1) 2 @ 48" CMP With Inlet Headwall- 48LF	1	LS	60000 <sup>00</sup>	60000 <sup>00</sup>
100		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	10000 <sup>00</sup>	10000 <sup>00</sup>
110		1664	Sodding	150	SY	10 <sup>00</sup>	1500 <sup>00</sup>
120		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	250	LF	2 <sup>00</sup>	500 <sup>00</sup>
130		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (Include Geotextile)	100	TON	55 <sup>00</sup>	5500 <sup>00</sup>
140		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	250	SY	4 <sup>00</sup>	1000 <sup>00</sup>
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	2 <sup>00</sup>	100 <sup>00</sup>
170		1660	Seeding and Mulching	267	SY	2 <sup>00</sup>	534 <sup>00</sup>
180		SP	Waterline Relocation	150	LF	75 <sup>00</sup>	11250 <sup>00</sup>
190		SP	Valves	2	EA	4500 <sup>00</sup>	9000 <sup>00</sup>
200		SP	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	112	SF	10 <sup>00</sup>	1120 <sup>00</sup>
210		SP	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	57	SF	8 <sup>00</sup>	456 <sup>00</sup>
220		SP	Barricades (Type III)	64	LF	14 <sup>00</sup>	896 <sup>00</sup>

**TOTAL BID FOR DF15006.2078212: \$227,531.00**

# North Carolina Department of Transportation

## CONTRACT BID FORM

Site 221 Mitchell Rd.

Work Order Number: DF15006.2078221

Route: SR 2466

County: Robeson

Location: 34.519641 -79.219302, 1.2 MILES NW OF SR 2455

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: MAY 31, 2018

Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

ROAD: SR 2466			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	25000	25,000
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	40000	40000
30		230	Borrow	75	CY	1.	75.
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill (Include Geotextile)	450	TON	30.	13500
50		SP	Existing Structure Removal	1	LS	10,000	10,000
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	100	TON	3200.	3200.
70		610	ACIC, Type I19.0B, 4" Depth (Include Liquid)	35	TON	340	11900
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5A, 2" Depth (Include Liquid)	80	TON	275.	22000
90		SP	Contractor Furnished/ Installed (1) 42" CMP With Inlet Headwall- 44LF	1	LS	55,000	55000
100		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	10,000	10000
110		1664	Sodding	150	SY	10	1500
120		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	250	LF	2	500
130		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (Include Geotextile)	100	TON	55	5500
140		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	250	SY	4.	1000
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	2	100
170		1660	Seeding and Mulching	267	SY	2	534
180		SP	Waterline Relocation	150	LF	75	11250
190		SP	Valves	2	EA	4500	9000
200		SP	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	112	SF	10	1120
210		SP	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	57	SF	8	456
220		SP	Barricades (Type III)	64	LF	14	896

**TOTAL BID FOR DF15006.2078221:**

**\$ 272,531.**

**North Carolina Department of Transportation****CONTRACT BID FORM**

Site 227 Kenny Biggs Rd.

Work Order Number: DF15006.2078227

Route: SR 2413

County: Robeson

Location: 34.606 -79.05 0.3 MILES W OF SR 2501

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: MAY 31, 2018

Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

ROAD: SR 2413			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	25000	25000
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	58000	58,000
30		230	Borrow	75	CY	1	75 <sup>00</sup>
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill (Include Geotextile)	450	TON	30. <sup>00</sup>	13500. <sup>00</sup>
50		SP	Existing Structure Removal	1	LS	8000	8000
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	100	TON	32. <sup>00</sup>	3200. <sup>00</sup>
70		610	ACIC, Type I19.0B, 4" Depth (Include Liquid)	35	TON	340. <sup>00</sup>	11900
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5A, 2" Depth (Include Liquid)	80	TON	275. <sup>00</sup>	22,000
90		SP	Contractor Furnished/ Installed (1) 42" CMP With Inlet Headwall- 44LF	1	LS	35,000	35,000
100		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	25000	25,000
110		1664	Sodding	150	SY	10. <sup>00</sup>	1500
120		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	250	LF	2. <sup>00</sup>	500. <sup>00</sup>
130		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (Include Geotextile)	100	TON	55. <sup>00</sup>	5500
140		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	250	SY	4. <sup>00</sup>	1000
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	2. <sup>00</sup>	100,00
170		1660	Seeding and Mulching	267	SY	2. <sup>00</sup>	100
180		SP	Waterline Relocation	150	LF	75. <sup>00</sup>	11250
190		SP	Valves	2	EA	6000. <sup>00</sup>	12000
200		SP	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	112	SF	10. <sup>00</sup>	1120
210		SP	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	57	SF	8. <sup>00</sup>	456
220		SP	Barricades (Type III)	64	LF	14. <sup>00</sup>	896

**TOTAL BID FOR DF15006.2078227:****236,531.**

# North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM  
 Site 212 Centerville Ch. Rd.

Work Order Number: DF15006.2078212

Route: SR 2239

County: Robeson

Location: 34.5514-79.095, 0.1 miles W of SR 2426

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: MAY 31, 2018

Liquidated Damages: \$ 500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

ROAD: SR 2239			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE #	ITEM NUMBER	SEC #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 10,786.53	10,786.53
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	72,150.00	72,150.00
30		230	Borrow	75	CY	25.00	1,875.00
40		SP	#57 Stone/Backfill (Include Geotextile)	450	TON	10.00	4,500.00
50		SP	Existing Structure Removal	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	100	TON	35.00	3,500.00
70		610	ACIC, Type 119.0B, 4" Depth (Include Liquid)	35	TON	225.00	7,875.00
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5A, 2" Depth (Include Liquid)	80	TON	225.00	18,000.00
90		SP	Contractor Furnished/ Installed (1) 2 @ 48" CMP with Inlet Headwall - 48LF	1	LS	62,697.00	62,697.00
100		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00
110		1664	Sodding	150	SY	9.00	1,350.00
120		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	250	LF	2.50	625.00
130		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (Include Geotextile)	100	TON	55.00	5,500.00
140		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	250	SY	4.50	1,125.00
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	15.00	750.00
170		1660	Seeding and Mulching	267	SY	10.50	2,803.50
180		SP	Waterline Relocation	150	LF	105.00	15,750.00
190		SP	Valves	2	EA	1,200.00	2,400.00
200		SP	Work Zone Signs (Stat)	112	SF	10.00	1,120.00
210		SP	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	57	SF	10.00	570.00
220		SP	Barricades (Type III)	64	SF	10.00	640.00

**TOTAL BID FOR DF15006.2078212: \$226,517.03**

# North Carolina Department of Transportation

## CONTRACT BID FORM

Site 221 Mitchell Rd.

Work Order Number: DF15006.2078221

Route: SR 2466

County: Robeson

Location: 34.519641 -79.219302, 1.2 MILES NW of SR 2455

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: MAY 31, 2018

Liquidated Damages: \$ 500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

ROAD: SR 2466			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE #	ITEM NUMBER	SEC #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 10,697.28	10,697.28
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	71,473.00	71,473.00
30		230	Borrow	75	CY	25.00	1,875.00
40		SP	#57 Stone/Backfill (Include Geotextile)	450	TON	10.00	4,500.00
50		SP	Existing Structure Removal	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	100	TON	35.00	3,500.00
70		610	ACIC, Type I19.0B, 4" Depth (Include Liquid)	35	TON	225.00	7,875.00
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5A, 2" Depth (Include Liquid)	80	TON	225.00	18,000.00
90		SP	Contractor Furnished/ Installed (1) 2 @ 48" CMP with Inlet Headwall - 48LF	1	LS	61,589.00	61,589.00
100		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00
110		1664	Sodding	150	SY	9.00	1,350.00
120		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	250	LF	2.50	625.00
130		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (Include Geotextile)	100	TON	55.00	5,500.00
140		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	250	SY	4.50	1,125.00
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	15.00	750.00
170		1660	Seeding and Mulching	267	SY	10.50	2,803.50
180		SP	Waterline Relocation	150	LF	105.00	15,750.00
190		SP	Valves	2	EA	1,200.00	2,400.00
200		SP	Work Zone Signs (Stat)	112	SF	10.00	1,120.00
210		SP	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	57	SF	10.00	570.00
220		SP	Barricades (Type III)	64	SF	10.00	640.00

**TOTAL BID FOR DF15006.2078221: \$224,642.78**

# North Carolina Department of Transportation

## CONTRACT BID FORM

Site 227 Kenny Biggs Rd.

Work Order Number: DF15006.2078227

Route: SR 2413

County: Robeson

Location: 34.606 -79.05 0.3 MILES W OF SR 2501

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: MAY 31, 2018

Liquidated Damages: \$ 500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

ROAD: SR 2413			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE #	ITEM NUMBER	SEC #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 10,867.93	10,867.93
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	71,473.00	71,473.00
30		230	Borrow	75	CY	25.00	1,875.00
40		SP	#57 Stone/Backfill (Include Geotextile)	450	TON	10.00	4,500.00
50		SP	Existing Structure Removal	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	100	TON	35.00	3,500.00
70		610	ACIC, Type I19.0B, 4" Depth (Include Liquid)	35	TON	225.00	7,875.00
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5A, 2" Depth (Include Liquid)	80	TON	225.00	18,000.00
90		SP	Contractor Furnished/ Installed (1) 2 @ 48" CMP with Inlet Headwall - 48LF	1	LS	65,000.00	65,000.00
100		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00
110		1664	Sodding	150	SY	9.00	1,350.00
120		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	250	LF	2.50	625.00
130		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (Include Geotextile)	100	TON	55.00	5,500.00
140		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	250	SY	4.50	1,125.00
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	15.00	750.00
170		1660	Seeding and Mulching	267	SY	10.50	2,803.50
180		SP	Waterline Relocation	150	LF	105.00	15,750.00
190		SP	Valves	2	EA	1,200.00	2,400.00
200		SP	Work Zone Signs (Stat)	112	SF	10.00	1,120.00
210		SP	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	57	SF	10.00	570.00
220		SP	Barricades (Type III)	64	SF	10.00	640.00

**TOTAL BID FOR DF15006.2078227: \$228,224.43**

# North Carolina Department of Transportation

## CONTRACT BID FORM Site 212 Centerville Ch. Rd.

Work Order Number: DF15006.2078212

Route: SR 2239

County: Robeson

Location: 34.5514 -79.095, 0.1 miles W of SR 2426

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: MAY 31, 2018

Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

ROAD: SR 2239			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
30		230	Borrow	75	CY	5.00	\$ 375.00
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill (Include Geotextile)	450	TON	45.00	\$ 20,250.00
50		SP	Existing Structure Removal	1	LS	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	100	TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00
70		610	ACIC, Type I19.0B, 4" Depth (Include Liquid)	35	TON	\$ 350.00	\$ 12,250.00
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5A, 2" Depth (Include Liquid)	80	TON	\$ 227.00	\$ 18,160.00
90		SP	Contractor Furnished/ Installed (1) 2 @ 48" CMP With Inlet Headwall- 48LF	1	LS	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 59,500.00
100		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
110		1664	Sodding	150	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,800.00
120		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	250	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,250.00
130		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (Include Geotextile)	100	TON	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00
140		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	250	SY	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,250.00
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
170		1660	Seeding and Mulching	267	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,670.00
180		SP	Waterline Relocation	150	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00
190		SP	Valves	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
200		SP	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	112	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 896.00
210		SP	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	57	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 570.00
220		SP	Barricades (Type III)	64	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,280.00

**TOTAL BID FOR DF15006.2078212: \$ 199,751.00**



## North Carolina Department of Transportation

### CONTRACT BID FORM

Site 221 Mitchell Rd.

Work Order Number: DF15006.2078221

Route: SR 2466

County: Robeson

Location: 34.519641 -79.219302, 1.2 MILES NW OF SR 2455

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: MAY 31, 2018

Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

ROAD: SR 2466			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	18,000.00	18,000.00
30		230	Borrow	75	CY	5.00	375.00
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill (Include Geotextile)	450	TON	45.00	20,250.00
50		SP	Existing Structure Removal	1	LS	8,500.00	8,500.00
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	100	TON	45.00	4,500.00
70		610	ACIC, Type I19.0B, 4" Depth (Include Liquid)	35	TON	350.00	12,250.00
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5A, 2" Depth (Include Liquid)	80	TON	225.00	18,000.00
90		SP	Contractor Furnished/ Installed (1) 42" CMP With Inlet Headwall- 44LF	1	LS	50,411.00	50,411.00
100		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	8,500.00	8,500.00
110		1664	Sodding	150	SY	12.00	1,800.00
120		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	250	LF	9.00	2,250.00
130		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (Include Geotextile)	100	TON	75.00	7,500.00
140		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	250	SY	9.00	2,250.00
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	10.00	500.00
170		1660	Seeding and Mulching	267	SY	10.00	2,670.00
180		SP	Waterline Relocation	150	LF	100.00	15,000.00
190		SP	Valves	2	EA	3,000.00	6,000.00
200		SP	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	112	SF	10.00	1,120.00
210		SP	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	57	SF	10.00	570.00
220		SP	Barricades (Type III)	64	LF	20.00	1,280.00

<b>TOTAL BID FOR DF15006.2078221:</b>	<b>\$ 191,726.00</b>
---------------------------------------	----------------------

## North Carolina Department of Transportation

### CONTRACT BID FORM

Site 227 Kenny Biggs Rd.

Work Order Number: DF15006.2078227

Route: SR 2413

County: Robeson

Location: 34.606 -79.05 0.3 MILES W OF SR 2501

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: MAY 31, 2018

Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

ROAD: SR 2413			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
30		230	Borrow	75	CY	\$ 5.00	\$ 375.00
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill (Include Geotextile)	450	TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 20,250.00
50		SP	Existing Structure Removal	1	LS	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	100	TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00
70		610	ACIC, Type II9.0B, 4" Depth (Include Liquid)	35	TON	\$ 350.00	\$ 12,250.00
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5A , 2" Depth (Include Liquid)	80	TON	\$ 225.00	\$ 18,000.00
90		SP	Contractor Furnished/ Installed (1) 42" CMP With Inlet Headwall- 44LF	1	LS	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00
100		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
110		1664	Sodding	150	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,800.00
120		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	250	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,250.00
130		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (Include Geotextile )	100	TON	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00
140		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	250	SY	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,250.00
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
170		1660	Seeding and Mulching	267	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,670.00
180		SP	Waterline Relocation	150	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00
190		SP	Valves	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
200		SP	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	112	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,120.00
210		SP	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	57	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 570.00
220		SP	Barricades (Type III)	64	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,280.00

**TOTAL BID FOR DF15006.2078227: \$ 177,315.00**